Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame Rick Smith Chairman

P.O. Box 130 Crozier, Va 23039 804-784-3882 huntsmith@hughes.net September 15, 2015

To All Brittany Championship and Regional Club Secretaries Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame Update

For many of us, the Fall Field Trial Season is approaching. Hopefully Clubs will have successful trials and be able to donate, to whatever extent they are able, to provide the ongoing funds for the Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame. We just received \$2,000.00 from the Nebraska Brittany Club. The Nebraska Brittany Club, ably lead by Claudia and Stan Truksa, has been a strong supporter of the Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame for many years. The Brittany Clubs and Championships have raised over \$62,000.00. We should be proud of what we have been able to collectively do, but the job is not over. We must continue our support. It's gratifying to know that as each of us has paid entry fees, the Clubs have been able to use those fees, for their donations, making us all contributors. Our goal is to have all Clubs and Championships helping, to whatever extent they are able, to showcase and support the Field Brittany in the Bird Dog Museum. The Museum provides a lasting tribute to the people and dogs who have meant so much to the Brittany Breed.

Field Trial entries vary, and there are times when Clubs are able to donate more or less, but we would greatly appreciate whatever financial support you can give. Big donations are great, but what we really need is ongoing support from all clubs.

The Mission Statement of The Bird Dog Foundation says that it is "dedicated to preserving the past and protecting the future for sporting dog fanciers the world over". Surely that is a statement that we can all support and do our part to sustain. Thank you so much to all of the clubs that have contributed, and to those of you who have not yet contributed or pledged, please consider helping us complete and sustain funding for our Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame.

Please write checks to: The Bird Dog Foundation Brittany Wing

Send checks to:

National Bird Dog Museum

P.O. Box 774

Grand Junction, TN 38039

Dave Lincoln

50500 E. 72nd Ave.

Bennett, Co. 80102

phone 303-644-3030